Final Tool for Testing 

4. PROJECT BUDGET AND SCHEDULE 

a. Project Budget: Proposals for Phase 1 and Phase 2 of this project should not exceed 
fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) total combined for both phases.  Proposals for Phase 
3 and 4 should not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) total combined for both 
phases.     

b. Schedule: This work will begin in September and will be completed with a final 
presentation and product (as requested) to NEEP in Q3 or Q4 of 2015. 

Milestones Schedule 

1. Tool Planning and Design: Final Tool Design and